GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4993
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014

INDIANS ABROAD
Adhikari Shri Sisir Kumar;Biju Shri Parayamparanbil Kuttappan;Chautala Shri Dushyant;Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.

Will the Minister of OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to prepare a Central Register providing the information of Indians who are working abroad;
(b) if so, the details and the modalities worked out in this regard;

(c) whether the said register is likely to pave the way for the Government to monitor the working conditions and other aspects of these
workers; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the said register is likely to be prepared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS GENERAL V.K. SINGH (RETD.)
(@) No such proposal is under consideration at the moment.

(b) to (d) Question does not arise.
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